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The System 20 Manhole Box permits
rapid and safe construction of
manholes using trench box
installation techniques. It is ideal for
manhole excavations where cross
services are not encountered and can
be handled using a backhoe
excavator.

Useful Data

SWL of 20 kN/m2.
2500mm or 3000mm panel lengths.
2 metre high base panels.
1 metre high top extensions.
1200mm clearance below lower strut.
65mm panel thickness.
Integrated connectors on the top
extension.
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2.5

1050

1200

1350

1480  2310  2310  510  851kg  305kg

3.0

1350

1500

1800
1980  2810  2810  510  972kg  348kg
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NEWCASTLE DEPOT (HEAD OFFICE)

UNIT 16, WESLEY DRIVE
BENTON SQUARE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE
NE12 9UP

TEL:  0191 - 215 0222
FAX: 0191 - 266 4859

CARLISLE DEPOT
ST NINIAN'S ROAD

UPPERBY
CARLISLE
CA2 4NE

TEL:  01228 - 514 814
FAX: 01228 - 599 815

E-MAIL: hireandsales@wcelimited.co.uk

WEBSITE: www.wcelimited.co.uk


